CITY OF NAPERVILLE DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TRUTH IN TAXATION LAW - 35 ILCS 200/18-55, et seq.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-____, LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024

I, SCOTT A. WEHRLI, being first duly sworn under oath, hereby certify that as Mayor of the City of Naperville, I am the presiding officer of the City of Naperville, a home rule unit of local government under the laws and Constitution of the State of Illinois, and as such presiding officer, I certify to the DuPage County Clerk and Will County Clerk that the City of Naperville has complied with the provisions of the Truth in Taxation Law, 35 ILCS 200/18-60 through 18-85, as amended, with respect to the adoption of its tax levy for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024. A copy of the City of Naperville ordinance ("Ordinance") adopting said levy is attached hereto.

By said Ordinance the City of Naperville levied an amount of ad valorem tax that is greater than 105% of the final aggregate extension plus any amount abated prior to extension for the preceding year; therefore, the publication and public hearing provisions of the Truth in Taxation Law are applicable and have been met. Said public hearing was held on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

This certification is made in compliance with the requirements of Section 200/18-90 of the Truth in Taxation Law, 35 ILCS 200/18-55, *et seq*.

Dated this day of December 2023.	
Scott A. Wehrli, Mayor	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to Before me this day of December 2023.	
Notary Public	